

## ISMT/SEC/22-23

February 2, 2023

Shiwani Mundhra, Deputy Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

## Dear Madam,

## Subject:

- (i) Application dated November 26, 2022 ("Application") under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") for the Scheme of Arrangement and Merger ("Draft Scheme") amongst ISMT Limited ("Company" or "Transferor Company") and Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited ("KFIL" or "Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors.
- (ii) Complaints Report as per checklist issued by NSE.

We refer to the Draft Scheme and our Application. In accordance with the SEBI Master Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/000000665 dated November 23, 2021 ("SEBI Master Circular"), we are required to submit a complaints report within 7 days of expiry of 21 days from the date of uploading of Draft Scheme and related documents on NSE's website. Please note that the Application was filed on November 26, 2022 and the Draft Scheme and related documents were uploaded by NSE on its' website on January 11, 2023.

Accordingly, we submit below, the complaints report as per format provided under the SEBI Master Circular and within the abovementioned timelines:

Sr. No.	r. No. Particulars   1. Number of complaints received directly   2. Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchanges/ SEBI	
1.		
2.		
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	
4.	4. Number of complaints resolved	
5.	Number of complaints pending	N.A.

Period of Complaints Report: January 11, 2023 to February 1, 2023

Sr. No.	Name of complainant	Date of complaint	Status (Resolved/Pending)
		N.A.	

Part B

Part A

We request you to take the same on record and kindly provide us with your no objection/ observation letter at the earliest and oblige.

Thanking you.



ISO/IATF : 16949:2016

5CT-0123, 5L-0102 (Facility ID:629) 5CT-1969, 5L-1144, 5DP-0245 (Facility ID:2585)

Corporate & Registered Office Panama House (Earlier known as Lunkad Towers), Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014, India. Phone : +91 20 4143 4100 | Fax : +91 20 26630779 www.ismt.com

CIN: L27109PN1999PLC016417 E-mail: secretarial@ismt.co.in



150 . 9001-2015

2737 610

BS ISO 45001:2018 ISO : 14001:2015